Do you own/lease a car/automobile?

A B C D E F G H | J K L M
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 398 603 269 372 360 45 175 428 353 97 305 298 301
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 121 295 271 315
756 382 374 184 261 310 80 202 267 208 63 220 211 262
Yes 76% 78% 73% 66% 75% 83% 55% 73% 80% 85% 52% 75% 78% 83%
C cb * F F FG * J J JK
245 107 138 97 85 63 66 74 68 36 58 75 60 52
No 24% 22% 27% 34% 25% 17% 45% 27% 20% 15% 48% 25% 22% 17%
DE E GHI* | KLM* M
1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 121 295 271 315
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking specifically about the rising price of gas, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - | can't afford to fill up my gas tank to full
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Base: All Answering (unwtd) 797 327 470 192 299 306 24 129 339 305 58 241 241 257
Base: All Answering (wtd) 756 382 374 184 261 310 80 202 267 208 63 220 211 262
380 192 188 103 152 126 59 94 137 91 37 129 113 101
Top 2 Box (Net) 50% 50% 50% 56% 58% 40% 73% 46% 51% 44% 59% 59% 53% 39%
E E ** M* M M
146 63 84 45 66 36 16 45 57 28 15 65 41 25
Strongly agree 19% 16% 22% 24% 25% 11% 20% 22% 22% 14% 23% 30% 19% 10%
E E ** | | M* LM M
234 130 104 58 86 90 43 49 80 62 22 64 72 76
Somewhat agree 31% 34% 28% 31% 33% 29% 53% 24% 30% 30% 36% 29% 34% 29%
* %k *
376 190 186 82 109 185 21 108 130 117 26 90 99 161
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 50% 50% 50% 44% 42% 60% 27% 54% 49% 56% 41% 41% 47% 61%
CcD ** * JKL
244 120 124 45 80 120 8 77 85 75 15 59 65 105
Somewhat disagree 32% 31% 33% 24% 30% 39% 10% 38% 32% 36% 24% 27% 31% 40%
C * % * JK
131 70 61 37 30 65 14 31 45 42 11 31 33 56
Strongly disagree 17% 18% 16% 20% 11% 21% 17% 15% 17% 20% 18% 14% 16% 21%
D D * ¥ *
756 382 374 184 261 310 80 202 267 208 63 220 211 262
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking specifically about the rising price of gas, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - | have been driving less recently to reduce my fuel consumption
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Base: All Answering (unwtd) 797 327 470 192 299 306 24 129 339 305 58 241 241 257
Base: All Answering (wtd) 756 382 374 184 261 310 80 202 267 208 63 220 211 262
571 273 298 137 201 233 60 149 206 155 42 170 161 198
Top 2 Box (Net) 75% 71% 80% 74% 77% 75% 75% 74% 77% 75% 67% 77% 76% 75%
A * % *
236 105 131 68 81 87 20 68 90 58 21 86 54 75
Strongly agree 31% 27% 35% 37% 31% 28% 25% 34% 34% 28% 33% 39% 25% 29%
* % * LM
335 168 167 69 120 146 40 81 117 98 21 84 107 123
Somewhat agree 44% 44% 45% 37% 46% 47% 50% 40% 44% 47% 34% 38% 51% 47%
* % * JK
185 109 76 48 60 77 20 53 61 52 21 50 50 65
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 25% 29% 20% 26% 23% 25% 25% 26% 23% 25% 33% 23% 24% 25%
B * % *
137 81 56 32 48 58 13 43 44 37 16 34 35 53
Somewhat disagree 18% 21% 15% 17% 18% 19% 17% 21% 16% 18% 25% 16% 17% 20%
* % *
48 28 20 16 12 20 6 10 17 15 5 16 15 12
Strongly disagree 6% 7% 5% 9% 5% 6% 8% 5% 6% 7% 8% 7% 7% 5%
* % *
756 382 374 184 261 310 80 202 267 208 63 220 211 262
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking specifically about the rising price of gas, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - | am foregoing driving long distances to save on gas
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Base: All Answering (unwtd) 797 327 470 192 299 306 24 129 339 305 58 241 241 257
Base: All Answering (wtd) 756 382 374 184 261 310 80 202 267 208 63 220 211 262
579 297 282 137 210 232 73 156 197 153 42 175 169 194
Top 2 Box (Net) 77% 78% 76% 74% 80% 75% 91% 77% 74% 74% 66% 79% 80% 74%
* %k *
225 102 123 61 86 78 23 62 82 58 16 84 59 65
Strongly agree 30% 27% 33% 33% 33% 25% 29% 31% 31% 28% 26% 38% 28% 25%
* % * M
354 195 159 76 124 154 50 94 115 95 25 91 109 129
Somewhat agree 47% 51% 43% 41% 47% 50% 62% 47% 43% 46% 40% 41% 52% 49%
* % *
177 86 91 48 51 78 7 45 70 55 21 45 43 68
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 23% 22% 24% 26% 20% 25% 9% 23% 26% 26% 34% 21% 20% 26%
* % *
137 70 67 32 40 65 4 33 56 43 11 37 29 60
Somewhat disagree 18% 18% 18% 17% 15% 21% 6% 17% 21% 21% 18% 17% 14% 23%
* % * L
40 16 25 15 12 13 3 12 14 12 10 8 13 9
Strongly disagree 5% 4% 7% 8% 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 6% 16% 4% 6% 3%
* % KM*
756 382 374 184 261 310 80 202 267 208 63 220 211 262
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking specifically about the rising price of gas, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - | am considering the purchase of an electric vehicle within the next year as a way to reduce my dependence on gas
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Base: All Answering (unwtd) 797 327 470 192 299 306 24 129 339 305 58 241 241 257
Base: All Answering (wtd) 756 382 374 184 261 310 80 202 267 208 63 220 211 262
272 139 133 91 100 82 17 64 83 108 30 103 70 70
Top 2 Box (Net) 36% 36% 36% 49% 38% 26% 22% 32% 31% 52% 47% 47% 33% 27%
E E *x GH M* LM
79 44 35 41 24 15 5 11 26 37 16 34 16 12
Strongly agree 10% 11% 9% 22% 9% 5% 7% 5% 10% 18% 26% 16% 8% 5%
DE *x GH LM* LM
193 96 97 50 76 67 12 53 57 71 13 69 53 57
Somewhat agree 26% 25% 26% 27% 29% 22% 15% 26% 21% 34% 21% 31% 25% 22%
* %k H * M
484 243 241 94 161 229 62 138 184 100 33 116 142 193
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 64% 64% 64% 51% 62% 74% 78% 68% 69% 48% 53% 53% 67% 73%
cD *H | | * K JK
247 134 113 49 99 99 25 71 89 62 23 64 76 83
Somewhat disagree 33% 35% 30% 26% 38% 32% 31% 35% 33% 30% 36% 29% 36% 32%
C * ¥ *
237 109 128 45 62 130 37 67 95 38 10 52 65 109
Strongly disagree 31% 29% 34% 24% 24% 42% 47% 33% 36% 18% 16% 24% 31% 42%
(&) *k | | * JKL
756 382 374 184 261 310 80 202 267 208 63 220 211 262
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking specifically about the rising price of gas, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - | am considering the purchase of a smaller, more fuel-efficient automobile within the next year to save on gas
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Base: All Answering (unwtd) 797 327 470 192 299 306 24 129 339 305 58 241 241 257
Base: All Answering (wtd) 756 382 374 184 261 310 80 202 267 208 63 220 211 262
331 174 157 91 129 112 29 92 107 103 31 117 95 88
Top 2 Box (Net) 44% 45% 42% 49% 49% 36% 36% 45% 40% 50% 49% 53% 45% 33%
E E * H * M M
103 52 52 39 38 26 12 21 31 39 9 50 26 18
Strongly agree 14% 14% 14% 21% 14% 8% 15% 10% 12% 19% 14% 23% 13% 7%
E * GH * M
227 122 105 51 91 86 17 70 76 64 22 67 69 70
Somewhat agree 30% 32% 28% 28% 35% 28% 22% 35% 28% 31% 35% 30% 33% 27%
* %k *
425 209 216 % 133 199 51 110 160 104 32 103 116 175
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 56% 55% 58% 51% 51% 64% 64% 55% 60% 50% 51% 47% 55% 67%
D * | * KL
262 135 128 47 95 120 31 60 97 74 20 58 78 107
Somewhat disagree 35% 35% 34% 26% 36% 39% 39% 30% 37% 36% 31% 26% 37% 41%
c c = * K K
163 74 89 47 38 78 20 51 62 30 12 45 37 68
Strongly disagree 22% 19% 24% 25% 15% 25% 25% 25% 23% 14% 20% 21% 18% 26%
D D > [ [ *
756 382 374 184 261 310 80 202 267 208 63 220 211 262
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking specifically about the rising price of gas, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Top 2 Box Summary
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Base: All Answering (unwtd) 797 327 470 192 299 306 24 129 339 305 58 241 241 257
Base: All Answering (wtd) 756 382 374 184 261 310 80 202 267 208 63 220 211 262
380 192 188 103 152 126 59 94 137 91 37 129 113 101
I can't afford to fill up my gas tank to full 50% 50% 50% 56% 58% 40% 73% 46% 51% 44% 59% 59% 53% 39%
E E o M* M M
571 273 298 137 201 233 60 149 206 155 2 170 161 198
| have been driving less recently to reduce my fuel
consumption 75% 71% 80% 74% 77% 75% 75% 74% 77% 75% 67% 77% 76% 75%
A * % *
579 297 282 137 210 232 73 156 197 153 2 175 169 194
I am foregoing driving long distances to save on gas 77% 78% 76% 74% 80% 75% 91% 77% 74% 74% 66% 79% 80% 74%
* % *
272 139 133 91 100 82 17 64 83 108 30 103 70 70
| am considering the purchase of an electric vehicle within
the next year as a way to reduce my dependence on gas 36% 36% 36% 49% 38% 26% 22% 32% 31% 52% 47% 47% 33% 27%
E E o GH M* LM
331 174 157 91 129 112 29 92 107 103 31 117 95 88

| am considering the purchase of a smaller, more fuel-
efficient automobile within the next year to save on gas 44% 45% 42% 49% 49% 36% 36% 45% 40% 50% 49% 53% 45% 33%
E E ** H * M M




Thinking specifically about the rising price of gas, to what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Bottom 2 Box Summary
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Base: All Answering (unwtd) 797 327 470 192 299 306 24 129 339 305 58 241 241 257
Base: All Answering (wtd) 756 382 374 184 261 310 80 202 267 208 63 220 211 262
376 190 186 82 109 185 21 108 130 117 26 90 99 161
I can't afford to fill up my gas tank to full 50% 50% 50% 44% 42% 60% 27% 54% 49% 56% 41% 1% 47% 61%
cD o * JKL
185 109 76 48 60 77 20 53 61 52 21 50 50 65
| have been driving less recently to reduce my fuel
consumption 25% 29% 20% 26% 23% 25% 25% 26% 23% 25% 33% 23% 24% 25%
B * % *
177 86 91 48 51 78 7 45 70 55 21 45 43 68
I am foregoing driving long distances to save on gas 23% 22% 24% 26% 20% 25% 9% 23% 26% 26% 34% 21% 20% 26%
* % *
484 243 241 94 161 229 62 138 184 100 33 116 142 193
| am considering the purchase of an electric vehicle within
the next year as a way to reduce my dependence on gas 64% 64% 64% 51% 62% 74% 78% 68% 69% 48% 53% 53% 67% 73%
cD * % | | * K JK
425 209 216 94 133 199 51 110 160 104 32 103 116 175

| am considering the purchase of a smaller, more fuel-
efficient automobile within the next year to save on gas 56% 55% 58% 51% 51% 64% 64% 55% 60% 50% 51% 47% 55% 67%
cb *x | * KL




How high do you think the price of gas will go in your region before it stabilizes or comes down in price?

[ [ I AGE [ Geneation |
A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 398 603 269 372 360 45 175 428 353 97 305 298 301
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 121 295 271 315
76 32 44 33 29 14 21 16 18 20 18 32 16 10
Around $2.00 a litre 8% 6% 9% 12% 8% 4% 15% 6% 5% 8% 15% 11% 6% 3%
E E * LM* M
158 85 73 44 48 66 8 47 64 40 17 45 44 53
Around $2.25 a litre 16% 17% 14% 16% 14% 18% 6% 17% 19% 16% 14% 15% 16% 17%
* F *
289 147 142 69 98 122 48 68 96 77 25 76 84 104
Around $2.50 a litre 29% 30% 28% 25% 28% 33% 33% 25% 28% 32% 21% 26% 31% 33%
* *
159 80 79 40 60 59 19 44 53 43 21 44 45 49
Around $2.75 a litre 16% 16% 15% 14% 17% 16% 13% 16% 16% 18% 17% 15% 17% 16%
* *
169 77 92 46 52 71 26 55 53 34 15 52 36 66
Around $3.00 a litre 17% 16% 18% 16% 15% 19% 18% 20% 16% 14% 13% 18% 13% 21%
* * L
150 69 81 49 60 41 24 46 52 29 25 46 46 33
More than $3.00 a litre 15% 14% 16% 18% 17% 11% 16% 17% 15% 12% 21% 16% 17% 10%
* M *
1001 489 512 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 121 295 271 315
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




